SEP 0 8 1998 8 DEC	00 01 1000		
- x-97	09-21-1998	SHEET	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100834432	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
		attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Edward Morris Arrowsmith Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	15th Meile AUS	Name: Nylex Corporation Limited 15th Floor, 390 St. Kilda Road Melbourne, Victoria, 3004 AUSTRALIA	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Additional na	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: June 3, 1998			
If this document is being filed together w			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/077,638	B. Pater		
09/077,638		nt No.(s)	
09/077,638	B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
09/077,638 A 5. Name and address of party to whom corre Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Therese A. Hendricks Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SA	B. Pater additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X respondence 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 ACKS, P.C.	nt No.(s)) No per of applications and patents involved: [1] 37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
09/077,638 A 5. Name and address of party to whom corre Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Therese A. Hendricks	B. Pater Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X respondence 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 [X] Enclose	nt No.(s) J No ber of applications and patents involved: [1] 37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ed	
09/077,638 5. Name and address of party to whom correct Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Therese A. Hendricks Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SA Federal Reserve Plaza	B. Pater Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X respondence ACKS, P.C. [X] Enclose [] Authoriz	nt No.(s) J No per of applications and patents involved: [1] 37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
09/077,638 A 5. Name and address of party to whom corre Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Therese A. Hendricks Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SA Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	B. Pater Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X espondence ACKS, P.C. [X] Enclose [] Authoriz The Commmis	nt No.(s)) No per of applications and patents involved: [1] 37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ed zed to be charged to deposit account	
09/077,638 A 5. Name and address of party to whom correct Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Therese A. Hendricks Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SA Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	B. Pater Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X espondence ACKS, P.C. [X] Enclose [] Authoriz The Commmis	nt No.(s)) No ber of applications and patents involved: [1] 37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ed red to be charged to deposit account sioner is authorized to charge:	
09/077,638 A 5. Name and address of party to whom corre Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Therese A. Hendricks Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SA Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	B. Pater Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X espondence ACKS, P.C. [X] Enclose [] Authoriz The Commmis 8. Deposit Ac DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ht No.(s) J No ber of applications and patents involved: [1] 37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ed red to be charged to deposit account sioner is authorized to charge: acount No: 23/2825	
99/077,638 5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Name: Therese A. Hendricks Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SA Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, t copy of the original document.	B. Pater Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X respondence ACKS, P.C. [X] Enclose [] Authoriz The Commmis 8. Deposit Ac DO NOT USE THIS SPACE the foregoing information is true ar	nt No.(s)) No ber of applications and patents involved: [1] 37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ed ted to be charged to deposit account sioner is authorized to charge: acount No: 23/2825 and correct and any attached copy is a true	
9. Statement and signature 7. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Name: Therese A. Hendricks Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SA Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 10.00 6P	B. Pater Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X espondence ACKS, P.C. [X] Enclose [] Authoriz The Commmis 8. Deposit Ac DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	nt No.(s)) No ber of applications and patents involved: [1] 37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ed ted to be charged to deposit account sioner is authorized to charge: acount No: 23/2825 and correct and any attached copy is a true	

Washington, D.C. 20231

		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT FF31588/98
▼ <u>INSTRUCTIΩ</u>	NS	ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION
- Inventor(s)	M ►	VHEREAS, 1. <u>EDWARD MORRIS ARROWSMITH</u> residing at <u>158 Warren Road, Mordialloc,</u>
Name, Address, Citizenship		Victoria, 3195, Australia
		and a citizen of <u>AUSTRALIA</u>
		2 residing at
		and a citizen of;
		3 residing at
Date Patent Declaration	and a citizen of;	
		(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for
Signed and		Letters Patent of the United States on for this invention, which application
Title	►	is entitledEDGE_PROTECTOR_STRIP
		and which has been given
Serial No. and Filing Date	•	Serial Number 09/077,638 and the filing date of June 2, 1998;
Name of Corporation	•	AND WHEREAS NYLEX CORPORATION LIMITED (herein called
	-	"ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized under the laws of AUSTRALIA and baying an

State or Country of Incorporation and Address

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

office and place of business at 15th Floor, 390 St Kilda Road, Melbourne,

Victoria, 3004, Australia

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there-from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Each Inventor Must Sign and Date	Signature EDWARD MORRIS ARROWSMITH	Date 3 6 98
Note: No Legalization or Other Wilness	Signature	Date
Required	Signature	Date

V940415

PATENT REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 09/08/1998